OP \$40.00 87231000

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM448795

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Joining Technologies, Inc.		10/01/2017	Corporation: CONNECTICUT

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	American Cladding Technologies, Inc.	
Street Address:	17 Connecticut Drive South	
City:	East Granby	
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT	
Postal Code:	06026	
Entity Type:	Corporation: CONNECTICUT	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87231000	AMERICAN CLADIATORS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4132722010

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4132722000

Email: paul.nicolai@niclawgrp.com

Correspondent Name: Paul Peter Nicolai
Address Line 1: 1 Monarch PI Ste 1230

Address Line 4: Springfield, MASSACHUSETTS 01144

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Paul Peter Nicolai
SIGNATURE:	/Paul Peter Nicolai/
DATE SIGNED:	10/27/2017

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment of Trademark American Cladiators (JT to ACT) Signed 10.25.17#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006191 FRAME: 0468

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

Agreement dated as of October 1, 2017 by and between JOINING TECHNOLOGIES, INC., a Connecticut corporation (the "Assignor"), with a place of business and address at 17 Connecticut South Drive, East Granby, Connecticut 06026 and AMERICAN CLADDING TECHNOLOGIES, INC. a Connecticut corporation (the "Assignee"), with a place of business and address at 17 Connecticut South Drive, East Granby, Connecticut 06026.

In Witness Of:

WHEREAS, Assignor applied for registration of the following trademark with the United States Patent & Trademark Office: AMERICAN CLADIATORS on or about November 9, 2016 (the "Mark"); and

WHEREAS, on or about January 1, 2017 Assignee received certain lines of business from Assignor; and

WHEREAS, included in the transfer of the lines of business were the Mark and all versions thereof in use; and

WHEREAS, the parties wish to record the assignment of the registrations of the various formatives of the Mark registered with the United States Patent & Trademark Office.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the terms and conditions of this Agreement and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound, it is agreed that;

 All right, title and interest in and to the AMERICAN CLADIATORS mark Serial No. 87231000 at the United States Patent & Trademark Office filed on November 9, 2016 for registration on the Principal Register and the good will of the trademark thereby is hereby assigned to Assignee by Assignor.

By:

Executed as of October 1, 2017

RECORDED: 10/27/2017

IOINING TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

David Hudson, President

Duly Authorized Hereunto

NICOLAI LAW GROUP. P.C. * BUSINESS LAW & LITIGATION *413-272-2000

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006191 FRAME: 0469